# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3343999

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PATRICK C. HO	04/16/2015
GENESIS VISION, INC.	04/16/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ALPHA PRIMITUS, INC.	
Street Address:	30 DE CASTRO STREET, WICKHAM'S CAY	
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 4519	
City:	ROAD TOWN, TORTOLA	
State/Country:	VIRGIN ISLANDS, BRITISH	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29523537

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** mrohring@bsk.com

Correspondent Name: BOND SCHOENECK & KING PLLC
Address Line 1: 350 LINDEN OAKS, SUITE 310
Address Line 4: ROCHESTER, NEW YORK 14625

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	409D055	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOSEPH M. NOTO	
SIGNATURE:	/Joseph M. Noto, Reg. No. 32,163/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/07/2015	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=409D055PatrickGenesisAssignment#page1.tif source=409D055PatrickGenesisAssignment#page2.tif

PATENT 503297381 REEL: 035589 FRAME: 0397

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PATRICK C. HO, an individual, having an address at 4 Quail Run, Hilton NY 14468, United States of America ("Assignor"), possesses the entire right, title and interest in and to the following improvements and United States Patent application number 29/523,537, filed on April 10, 2015 entitled Full Immersive Shield for Smart Glasses (docket no. 409D055).

WHEREAS, ALPHA PRIMITUS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, and having a registered office at 30 de Castro Street, Wickham's Cay 1, P.O. Box 4519, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, and a correspondence address at 50/F., Bank of China Tower, 1 Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the aforesaid improvements and applications for Letters Patent, any and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letter Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: April 16, 2015	Perlu	4
•	Patrick C. Ho	)
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	)	

On the 16<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year 2015 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared **Patrick C.** Ho personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual(s) or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed this instrument.

MICHELLE ROHRING
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01R04962923
Qualified in Monroe County
My Commission Expires

WY Sichelle KONVIIIG Notary Public

2480203.1 4/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 035589 FRAME: 0398

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, GENESIS VISION, INC., a corporation, organized under the laws of the United States of America, and having a registered office at 1260 Lyell Avenue, Rochester, New York 14606, United States of America ("Assignor"), possesses the entire right, title and interest in and to the following improvements and United States Patent applications: Full Immersive Shield for Smart Glasses (docket no. 409D055), filed on April 10, 2015 under Patent Application Number 29/523,537.

WHEREAS, ALPHA PRIMITUS, INC., a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, and having a registered office at 30 de Castro Street, Wickham's Cay 1, P.O. Box 4519, Road Town, Tortola, British Virgin Islands, and a correspondence address at 50/F., Bank of China Tower, 1 Garden Road, Central, Hong Kong ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of two dollars (\$2.00) and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby duly and fully acknowledged, Assignor has sold and BY THESE PRESENTS does sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Assignee its entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the aforesaid improvements and applications for Letters Patent, any and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letter Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, including all foreign rights thereunder.

Date: April 16, 2015	Genesis Vision, Inc.	
		By: Patrick C. Ho
STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF MONROE	)	

On the 16<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year 2015 before me, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said State, personally appeared **Patrick C. Ho** personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument, the individual or the person upon behalf of which the individual acted, executed this instrument.

MICHELLE ROHRING
Notary Public - State of New York
No. 01R04962923
Qualified in Monroe County
My Commission Expires

Whichelle Kohry Notary Public

2480229.1 4/16/2015

PATENT REEL: 035589 FRAME: 0399

**RECORDED: 05/07/2015**